
Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited 

(A Govt. of India Enterprises) 
 

Corrigendum No.2, Dated 03.05.2016 

Addendum /Amendment to the Bid Document  

for 

Tender No:- KKK/EN/TENDER/EIA/DKAE-GMO/2015-16/06 

Name of Work: - Work of undertaking detailed Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) in 

approximately 202 villages (about 282.22 KM) of Dankuni - Gomoh Section of Eastern 

Dedicated Freight Corridor under the jurisdiction of CPM/Kolkata. 

Reference of NIT/ 

Bid doc 

As per Original Bid 

document/NIT/Corrige

ndum no. 1 of NIT 

 

Corrigendum 

Sl. No. 6, Pg. No. 4 of 54 

of Bid document 
Bid Deposit:- 

Rs. 37050/-(Rupees Thirty 
Seven thousand and fifty 

only) 

Bid Deposit:- 

Rs. 37050/-(Rupees Thirty Seven thousand and 
fifty only) in the form of Demand Draft/Bankers 

Cheque in favour of “Dedicated Freight Corridor 

Corporation of India Limited, Kolkata” issued by 

any Nationalized /Scheduled commercial Bank of 

India “payable at Kolkata”. Bids received without 

Earnest Money shall be summarily rejected. 

 

Cl.No.7.1, Pg-21 of 54, 

Section 3 of Bid 

document. 

Security deposit @10% of 

running bill shall be 

deducted till reaches 5% of 

the contract value. 

The retention money will be equal to 5% of the 

value of the contract. The Bid deposit of the 

successful bidder will be converted into initial 

retention money. Balance retention money shall 

be deducted at the rate of 10% from each of the 

running bill of the contractor till the realization 
of full amount of retention money as per contract.  

  The retention deposit shall be returned to the 

contractor without any interest when the 

contractor ceases to be under any obligations 

under the contract i.e. after Completion of 60 

days of the satisfactory completion of the work.  

 

Item No. 7 of NIT as per 

Corrigendum No. 1 

dt:11.04.16, 

Pg-5 of 54 of Bid 

document 

Sale of Bid documents 

To commence from 
12.04.2016 and will 
continue till 18:00 hrs. on 
12.05.2016. 

Sale of Bid documents 

To commence from 12.04.2016 and will 
continue till 18:00 hrs. on 18.05.2016 

Item No. 8 of NIT as per 

Corrigendum No. 1 
dt:11.04.16, 

Pg-5 of 54 of Bid 

document 

Last Date of receipt of 
bids: Up to 14.30 Hrs on 
13.05.2016 

Last Date of receipt of bids:  
Up to 14.30 Hrs on 19.05.2016 

Item No. 9 of NIT as per 

Corrigendum No. 1 

dt:11.04.16, 

Pg-5 of 54 of Bid 
document 

Opening of bids: 
 At 15.00 Hrs on 
13.05.2016 
 

Opening of bids: 
At 15.00 Hrs on 19.05.2016 
 

Note: All other stipulation remains unchanged 

 


